**FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**RECORI** 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101060139

The state of the s	<u>01000139</u> , •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):      Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of ressiving party(ies)
Keiichiro Kanehisa	Name: Sumitomo Compation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes XQ No	Internal Address: JUN - 7 1995
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, chuo-ki
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	е
Other	City: Osaka-shi State: Osaka ZIP 540-8666
Execution Date: March 26, 1999	JAPAN
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q-Yes & No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/194,716	
Additional numbers	atteched? □ Yes 🕉 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Joshua S. Broitman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	ĕ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ostrager Chong Flaherty & Onofrio	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
300 Park Avenue, 25th Floor	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/09/1999 NTHAI1 00000028 09194716	E THIS SPACE
Marsassht and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information or a signal document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
TOSHUA S. BROITMAN July A	6/2/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature  Over sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHT

As a below named Inventor and Assignor, having the residence, post office address and citizenship as stated below, I/we declare that;

I/we have invented a new and useful invention entitled: PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING WOVEN OR KNITTED FABRICS HAVING EXCELLENT SHRINK AND CREASE RESISTANCE AND SHAPE STABILITY BY USING SERICIN FIXED YARNS OF RAW SILK, CELLULOSE FIBERS OR THEIR CONJUGATE TWISTED YARNS AND WOVEN OR KNITTED FABRICS MANUFACTURED BY THE SAME PROCESS, for which an application for patent was filed on December 17, 1998 as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/194,716 which is a CIP of U.S. Patent Application No. 08/836,971 filed on May 22, 1997.

To all whom it may concern, I/we, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the company listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representative, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application in the United States of America or under the Patent Corporation Treaty or in other countries, and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any divisional, continuation, extension, or reissue thereof;

## Assignee Company:

SUMITOMO CORPORATION 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8666, JAPAN (Address, City, State/Province, Country)

I/we agree to duly execute all papers necessary to secure any said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee, and do request issuance of said patent(s) to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment.

INVENTOR/Assignor

On this 20 day of 03,1999

Keiichiro KANEHISA

1127, AZA Mizotani Yasaka-cho Takeno-gun, Kyoto-hu 627-0111 JAPAN

P06/14

したししてて990 (新本丁にN(T(\*)) 日空で目を0束66、 REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0076

引送

**RECORDED: 06/07/1999**